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E- Ward, Tarabai Park 
Kolhapur416003 
Maharashtra 

Dear SirMadam, 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous) 
Vivekanand College, 2130, 

Greetings from NAAC! 

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the certificate. 

With warm regards, 

Yours sincerelv, 

Crnewahidul 

NEKANiNg 

Encl.: 4/a 
Hasan) 

-0LEGE, 

No 

As directed bv the Director, NAAC, I am herewith enclosing the Certificate 

of Accreditation of your Institution. We wish the Institution all success in its efforts 

to becomea lead Quality Institution of Higher Learning. 

Date 

"Quality Assurance and sustenance is a continuous process. AIl Accredited 

Institutions are required to submit the Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) 

to NAAC through online portal every year on or before 31s December". 

KOLHAP) 
SMPOWERED AuTONOMOS 26)n|2024 

November 19, 2024 

t. aÀt. �GH #. 1075, THr¥t, }HT - 560 072, HT. P.O.Box No. 1075, Nagarbhavi, Bengaluru -560 072, INDIA 
qHTY Phone: +91-80-23005132 (D), 23210261, 62, 63, 64, 65, hH Fax :+91-80-23210270 

-ta: e-mail : whasan.naac@gmail.com dHIGT : Website : www.naac.gov.in 



Name of the Institution 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission 

Criteria 

I. Curricular Aspects 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Bmpowered Autonomous) 
Place : Tarabai Park, Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra 

Quality Profile 

I. Teaching-Learning and Evaluation 

SMENT AND, ACCREDI 

II. Research, Innovations and Extension 

IV. Infrastructure and Learning Resources 

V. Student Support and Progression 

VI. Governance, Leadership & Management 

VIL. Institutional Values and Best Practices 

Institutional CGPA =. 

Grade =A 

Date: October 25, 2024 

NAAC, 

7 

KATION CO 

7 

" Score rounded off to the nearest integer 

Weightage 
(W,) 

7 

35560 

150 

300 

150 

100 

100 

100 

100 

Criterion-wise 
Weighted 

Grade Point 

3286 

1000 

7 

(Cr WGP) 
555 

959 

531 

Total Zw, = 10002Ç- WGP) = 3286 

328 

303 

299 

311 

3.29 

" This certiflcation is valid for a period of Five years with effect from October 25, 202A 
" An institutional CGPA on four point scale in the range of 351-400 denotes Agrade, 

3.26-350 denotes A' grade, 3.01 -3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76-3.00 denotes B" grade, 
251-275 denotes B' grade, 2.01 -250 denotes B grade, 1.51 -200 denotes C grade 

Criterion-wise 
Grade 

Point Averages 
(Cr WGP /W) 

BC(SC)/22n/4Cyde/MHCOGN10527 

3.70 

3.20 

3.54 

3.28 

3.03 

2.99 

3.11 

Difector 
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DI 

KCKULENCe0nnmeRgSVANCE 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission 

Gertificate of Accredialion 

The Cxecutive Gommitlee of the 
CationalAssessment and Aocrediation Gouncil 

Date: October 25, 2024 

is pleased to declare 

Uivekanand College, Kolhapur (Cmpoaered Autonomous) 
Jarabai Part, Dist. Kolhapur, 

afilialed lo Shiauji Uaiversily, Maharashtra as 
Aoeredited 

aith GGPA of 3.29 on four point scale 
at H grade 

valid up to October 24, 2029 

Director 

BC(SC)/22m/4ycle/MHCOGN10527 
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