# MAAC ASSESSED TO A

## राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

#### NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

डॉ. वहीदुल हसन वरिष्ठ संचार एवं प्रकाशन अधिकारी Dr. Wahidul Hasan Senior Communication cum Publication Officer



NAAC/WH/Cert,/EC(SC-222-50)/ C-4/MHCOGN10527 /2024/

November 19, 2024

The Principal

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous) Vivekanand College, 2130, E- Ward , Tarabai Park **Kolhapur-416003** Maharashtra

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Greetings from NAAC!** 

As directed by the Director, NAAC, I am herewith enclosing the Certificate of Accreditation of your Institution. We wish the Institution all success in its efforts to become a lead Quality Institution of Higher Learning.

"Quality Assurance and sustenance is a continuous process. All Accredited Institutions are required to submit the Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) to NAAC through online portal every year on or before 31st December".

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the certificate.

With warm regards,

Yours sincerely,

Wahidul Hasan)
Encl.: 4/a

PS-6.11.20 24

पो. ओ. बॉक्स नं. 1075, नागरभावी, बेंगलूरु – 560 072, भारत. P.O.Box No.1075, Nagarbhavi, Bengaluru - 560 072, INDIA दूरभाष Phone : +91-80-23005132 (D), 23210261, 62, 63, 64, 65, फेक्स Fax : +91-80-23210270

ई–मेल : e-mail : whasan.naac@gmail.com वेबसाइट : Website : www.naac.gov.in







## राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

#### NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

## **Quality Profile**

Name of the Institution : Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous)

Place: Tarabai Park, Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra

	Criteria	Weightage (W <sub>i</sub> )	Criterion-wise Weighted Grade Point (Cr WGP <sub>i</sub> )	Criterion-wise Grade Point Averages (Cr WGP <sub>i</sub> / W <sub>i</sub> )
I.	Curricular Aspects	150	555	3.70
П.	Teaching-Learning and Evaluation	300	959	3.20
Ш.	Research, Innovations and Extension	150	531	3.54
IV.	Infrastructure and Learning Resources	100	328	3.28
V.	Student Support and Progression	100	303	3.03
VI.	Governance, Leadership & Management	100	299	2.99
VII.	Institutional Values and Best Practices	100	311	3.11
	Total	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} \Sigma w_i = 1000$	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} (C_T WGP_i) = 3286$	

Institutional CGPA = 
$$\frac{\sum_{i=1}^{7} (CrWGP_i)}{\sum_{i=1}^{7} W_i} = \frac{3286}{1000} = \boxed{3.29}$$

 $Grade = A^{\dagger}$ 



Date: October 25, 2024



An institutional CGPA on four point scale in the range of 3.51 - 4.00 denotes A<sup>\*</sup> grade, 3.26 - 3.50 denotes A<sup>\*</sup> grade, 3.01 - 3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76 - 3.00 denotes B<sup>\*</sup> grade, 2.51 - 2.75 denotes B grade, 2.01 - 2.50 denotes B grade, 1.51 - 2.00 denotes C grade

EC(SC)/222/4<sup>th</sup> Cycle/MHCOGN10527





Scores rounded off to the nearest integer







### राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

#### NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

## Certificate of Accreditation

The Executive Committee of the

National Assessment and Accreditation Council

is pleased to declare

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous)

Tarabai Park, Dist. Kolhapur,

affiliated to Shiavji University, Maharashtra as

Accredited

with CSPA of 3.29 on four point scale

at A+ grade

valid up to October 24, 2029

Date: October 25, 2024



Director

